RESOLUTION NO. 1190

A RESOLUTION CONCURRING WITH THE OSAWATOMIE PLANNING COMMISSION ON SETTING THE MEETING TIME FOR THE PLANNING COMMISSION TO 5:00 PM THROUGH JULY 2024

WHEREAS, the City of Osawatomie, Kansas, has operated with a Planning Commission made up of multiple numbers of members over the last 25 years; and

WHEREAS, the current and future work of the Osawatomie Planning Commission will require longer meetings and a more robust discussion of the City's future; and

WHEREAS, the primary work of the Osawatomie Planning Commission will be actively seeking input from the community as we undertake a large revision and rewriting of the city's Comprehensive Plan; and

WHEREAS, it would benefit the community as well as the planning and development process to begin the meetings earlier in the evening to allow for more citizens to attend as they are able; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Governing Body of the City of Osawatomie, Kansas, concurs with the Osawatomie Planning Commission and hereby sets the starting time for the planning commission meetings at 5:00 pm through the end of July 2024.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Governing Body of the City of Osawatomie, Kansas this 30th day of November, 2023, a majority being in favor thereof.

APPROVED AND SIGNED by the Mayor.

(SEAL)	Nick Hampson, Mayor
Tammy Seamands, City Clerk	